
 

Monetary Developments: April 2024 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs884.5 billion as at end-April 2024, with its major 

component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs831.5 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs896.8 billion and 

Rs898.6 billion, respectively.  
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Apr-24 Mar-24

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 51,436 50,982 454 0.9

II. Deposit Liabilities 831,531 825,759 5,772 0.7

  II.I Rupee Deposits 641,153 638,241 2,912 0.5

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 190,378 187,518 2,861 1.5

III. Debt securities 1,524 2,953 -1,428 -48.4

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 884,491 879,694 4,798 0.5

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 896,816 933,623 -36,807 -3.9

    Bank of Mauritius 274,760 273,244 1,516 0.6

    Other Depository Corporations 622,057 660,379 -38,322 -5.8

1. Net Claims on Central Government 187,767 180,785 6,982 3.9

    Bank of Mauritius -8,514 -8,235 -279 -3.4

    Other Depository Corporations 196,280 189,020 7,261 3.8

2. Claims on Other Sectors 710,875 707,519 3,355 0.5

    Bank of Mauritius 91,806 91,685 122 0.1

    Other Depository Corporations 619,069 615,835 3,234 0.5

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 710,240 706,844 3,396 0.5

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 898,641 888,304 10,337 1.2

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 910,967 942,234 -31,267 -3.3

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 884,491 879,694 4,798 0.5

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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COMPONENTS AND SOURCES OF BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES 


